BY AUTHORITY

,è' 1

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

ALL STREET, SALES AND ALL STREET, SALES 10th March, Tuesday NO. 23 NY GALLER DATION OF THE DATE OF THE OF THE DATE OF THE OF THE OF THE DATE OF THE OF SUST OF T 2009 and the state

ALL SHE STREET, STREET

28994

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

The following is published as a Supplement to this Gazette:

[Legal Notice No. 15]

[86]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY SIR ALBERT R. PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: ZEPHANIAH LEGUMANA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Zephaniah Legumana to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for two years with effect from 3rd March 2009.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 3rd day of March 2009.

> Hon. Justice Sir Albert R. Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

91

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY SIR ALBERT R. PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: ZEPHANIAH LEGUMANA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Zephaniah Legumana to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for two years with effect from 3rd March 2009.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 3rd day of March 2009.

Hon. Justice Sir Albert R. Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

[88]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY SIR ALBERT R. PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: AARON RUBIN OLOFIA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act. I hereby appoint you Aaron Rubin Olofia to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for two years with effect from 6th March 2009.

92

[87]

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 6th day of March 2009.

Hon. Justice Sir Albert R. Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

[89]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY SIR ALBERT R. PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: STANLEY MULILOA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Stanley Muliloa to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for two years with effect from 6th March 2009.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 6th day of March 2009.

> Hon. Justice Sir Albert R. Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

SOLOMON ISLANDS

T

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY SIR ALBERT R. PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: LYNNETTE CARNELIAN TAOTI

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Lynnette Carnelian Taoti to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for two years with effect from 6th March 2009.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 6th day of March 2009.

Hon. Justice Sir Albert R. Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

[91]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY SIR ALBERT R. PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: STANLEY PETER HAVAE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Stanley Peter Havae to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for two years with effect from 6th March 2009.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 6th day of March 2009.

Hon. Justice Sir Albert R. Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

94

[90]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

95

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY SIR ALBERT R. PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: TINA MAMAE PETER

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Tina Mamae Peter to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for two years with effect from 6th March 2009.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 6th day of March 2009.

Hon. Justice Sir Albert R. Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

[93]

[92]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

-

COMMISSION

BY SIR ALBERT R. PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: ERIC KWALAI

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Eric Kwalai to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for two years with effect from 6th March 2009.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 6th day of March 2009.

Hon. Justice Sir Albert R. Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.